® Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of

Commerce and Science

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai
Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001-2015 Certified
Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

D.S. Road, Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai — 400 101. Tel.: 022 69436400

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE
KANDIVALI (EAST) - MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by SWID@?RINCELY DCUNHA
Date: 27.12.2023 16:24:27 +05:30 0



Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of
Commerce and Science

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai
Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001-2015 Certified
Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

L

D.S. Road, Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai — 400 101. Tel.: 022 69436400

List of all full time teachers
Indicating departmental
affiliation during the

assessment period authenticated
by the principle for year 2018-
2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021,
2021-2022, 2022-2023

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

Signature Not Verified /N
Digitally signed by SWIDDCE’:')?RINCELY DCUNHA
Date: 27.12.2023 16:24:27 +05:30 D



Number of teaching staff / full time teachers year wise during the last five year:

2022-2023

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

34

23

22

29

41
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Index

,3:;'. Academic Year Click on the below number to go to the list of teachers
1 2018-2019 41

2 2019-2020 29

3 2020-2021 22

4 2021-2022 23

5 2022-2023 34
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Sr.
No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Gender

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

Academic Year : 2018-2019

Name

I/C PRIN. MS SWIDDLE
D'CUNHA

DR ALPA UPADHYAY
MS MEGHA JUVEKAR
DR VIUAYA JACQUILINE
DR NEHA GOEL

MS JANVI BHATIA

DR POONAM KAKKAD

MS SANGEETHA SHYAM
SUNDER

DR. MONIKA JOHN

MR VINAY DUKALE
MS GEETA BHATIA
MR RISHABH DESAI
MS NILAM GORADIYA
DR JIGNESH DALAL
CA DIYA MUKHARJEE
DR DIPTI PAREKH

MR BINU NAIR

MS VRUSHALI SHINDE
MS MARRY PILLAI

MS NEHA SANKPAL

WORKING AS

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT

MANAGEMENT

COMMERCE

COMMERCE

COMMERCE

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS LAW

MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS
COMMUNICATION

MATHEMATICS

COMMERCE

COMMERCE

COMMERCE

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

ECONOMICS

MANAGEMENT
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Sr.
No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Gender

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

Name

MS JALPA GOHIL

MS BHAKTI MANJREKAR

MR GEORGE T.

MS NEELAM A. PATIL

MS DEVEEKA SHETTY

MS PRACHI PAWAR

MS KIRAN DALANI

MS VAISHALI MISHRA

MS SHEETAL SONAWANE

MS SUMATHY RAJKUMAR

MR VIKAS AGRAWAL

MS BHAKTI SAMIT
CHAUDHARI

MS SWETA VASHI

MS NIKITA PALAV

MS SANGEETA NAYAK

MS APRANA PANIGRAHY

MS PRATIKSHA RAI

MS GREENA DATTANI

MR PRADEEP GOTEKAR

MS POOJA JADHAV

MS HUDA MULANI

WORKING AS

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT
MATHEMATICS
MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS

BUSINESS
COMMUNICATION

ARTS(BAMMC)
ARTS(BAMMC)
ARTS(BAMMC)
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT
BSC IT

BSCIT
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Sr.
No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Gender

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE

Academic Year : 2019-2020

Name

PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA
DR. ALPA UPADHYAY
DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR
DR. VUAYA JACQULINE
DR. POONAM KAKKAD

DR. NEHA GOEL

DR. MONICA JOHN

PROF. SANGEETHA SHYAM
SUNDAR

PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE

PROF.VINAY DUKALE

DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR
DALAL

DR. DIPTI PARIKH
PROF.RISHABH DESAI

PROF. BINU PRASANNA NAIR

PROF.VRUSHALI ANAND
SHINDE

PROF. VISHWAKARMA PRITI
PROF. VENUSHRI SHETTY

PROF. JOSHI KINJAL

PROF. GEORGE
THEKKEVILAYIL

PROF. JALPA GOHIL
PROF. SHETTY DEVEEKA

PROF. PAWAR PRACHI

WORKING AS

APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT

MANAGEMENT
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
COMMERCE

MANAGEMENT

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS
COMMUNICATION

MANAGEMENT
ACCOUNTANCY
MATHEMATICS
ACCOUNTANCY
ACCOUNTANCY
COMMERCE
ACCOUNTANCY
ACCOUNTANCY
ECONOMICS
ARTS(BAMMC)
MATHEMATICS
MATHEMATICS
MATHEMATICS
ARTS(BAMMC)

ARTS(BAMMC)
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Sr.
No.

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

Gender

FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

Name

PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA
PROF. SUMATHI RAJKUMAR
PROF. VIKAS AGARWAL

PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI

PROF. SANGEETA SUDHIR
NAYAK

PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY

PROF. GOTEKAR PRADEEP

WORKING AS

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT

BSC IT

BSCIT

BSCIT

BSCIT

BSCIT

BSCIT

BSCIT
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Sr.
No.

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Gender

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

Academic Year : 2020-2021

Name

PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA
DR. ALPA UPADHYAY
PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE

DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR

DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR
DALAL

DR. VIJAYA JACQULINE

DR. NEHA GOEL

PROF. SANGEETHA SHYAM
SUNDAR

PROF.VINAY DUKALE
PROF. BINU PRASANNA NAIR
PROF. SHETTY DEVEEKA
PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA
PROF. SUMATHI RAJKUMAR
PROF. VIKAS AGARWAL
PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI
PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY
PROF. NIRANJAN BARNWAL
DR. MONICA JOHN

PROF.RISHABH DESAI
PROF. VISHWAKARMA PRITI

DR. POONAM KAKKAD

PROF. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL

WORKING AS

APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT

MANAGEMENT
COMMERCE
ACCOUNTANCY
COMMERCE
ACCOUNTANCY
COMMERCE
ECONOMICS
MANAGEMENT
MATHEMATICS
ACCOUNTANCY
ARTS(BAMMC)
BSCIT
BSCIT
BSC IT
BSCIT
BSCIT

BSCIT

BUSINESS
COMMUNICATION

COMMERCE
ECONOMICS
MANAGEMENT
MATHEMATICS
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Sr.
No.

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Gender

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE

Academic Year : 2021-2022

WORKING AS

Name

PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA
DR. ALPA UPADHYAY

PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE

DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR
DALAL

DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR

DR. VUAYA JACQULINE

DR. NEHA GOEL

DR. POONAM KAKKAD
PROF.VINAY DUKALE
PROF. SHUBHAM KAMBLI
PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA
PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY
PROF. MANISH ZALAWADIA
PROF. RUCHA PATIL

PROF. VANDANA SINGH
PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI
PROF. NEELAM PATIL
PROF.RISHABH DESAI
PROF.PRATIK KAPOOR
PROF. NAZNEEN SIDDIQUI
PROF. KAJOL RATHOD

PROF.SNEHA MISHRA

PROF. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL

APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
APPROVED
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME
FULL TIME

FULL TIME

DEPARTMENT

MANAGEMENT
COMMERCE
ACCOUNTANCY
ACCOUNTANCY
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
ECONOMICS
MANAGEMENT
MATHEMATICS
ACCOUNTANCY
BSCIT
BSCIT
BSCIT
BSCIT
BSCIT

BSC IT

BUSINESS
COMMUNICATION

COMMERCE
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

MATHEMATICS
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Academic Year : 2022-2023

o Gender Name WORKING AS DEPARTMENT
1 FEMALE MS.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA APPROVED MANAGEMENT
2 MALE Bi‘LJA?_NESH ASHOKKUMAR APPROVED ACCOUNTANCY
3 FEMALE DR.MEGHA JUVEKAR APPROVED COMMERCE
4  FEMALE DR.VIJAYA JACQULINE APPROVED COMMERCE
5  FEMALE DR.NEHA GOEL APPROVED ECONOMICS
6 FEMALE DR.POONAM KAKKAD APPROVED MANAGEMENT
7 MALE  MR.VINAY DUKALE APPROVED MATHS
8  FEMALE DR.ALPA UPADHYAY APPROVED ACCOUNTANCY
9  MALE MR.SHUBHAM KAMBLI FULL TIME ACCOUNTANCY
10 FEMALE MS. VAISHALI MISHRA FULL TIME BSC IT
11 FEMALE MS. APARNA PANIGRAHY FULL TIME BSC IT
12 MALE MR. MANISH ZALAWADIA FULL TIME BSC IT
13 FEMALE MS. RHUCHA PATIL FULL TIME BSC IT
14 FEMALE MS. VANDANA SINGH FULL TIME BSC IT
15 FEMALE MS. SAYALI PARAB FULL TIME BSC IT
16 FEMALE MS. APARNA JADAV FULL TIME BSC IT
17 MALE  MR. VINEET KHAMRAI FULL TIME BSC IT
18 FEMALE MS. HIRAL PARAKHIYA FULL TIME BSC IT
19  MALE  MR. SHIVKUMAR CHANDEY FULL TIME BSC IT
20 FEMALE MS. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI FULL TIME BSC IT
21 FEMALE MS.TANVI MORE FULL TIME BSC IT
22 FEMALE MS.JYOTI CHOUDHARY FULL TIME BSC IT
23 FEMALE MS. NEELAM PATIL FULL TIME e bl

COMMUNICATION
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Sr.
No.

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

Gender

MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE
FEMALE

MALE
FEMALE

Name

MR.RISHABH DESAI

MS. AVIS D'CUNHA

MS. MICHELLE MENEZES

MS. ZEAL KANANI

MS. ANGEL CHRISTOPHER

MS. NILAM GORADIYA
MS.SNEHA MISHRA

MR. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL
MS. BINCY ABRAHAM
MR.RAHUL GAIKWAD

MS. BHAVANA SINGH

WORKING AS

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME

FULL TIME
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MATHS

ACCOUNTANCY
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BAMMC
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