

### Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of Commerce and Science

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

D.S. Road, Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai – 400 101. Tel.: 022 69436400

2.2



### Nirmala Memorial Foundation College of Commerce and Science

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

D.S. Road, Asha Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai – 400 101. Tel.: 022 69436400

List of all full time teachers indicating departmental affiliation during the assessment period authenticated by the principle for year 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022, 2022-2023

Number of teaching staff / full time teachers year wise during the last five year:

2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
34	23	22	29	41

# **Index**

Sr. No.	Academic Year	Click on the below number to go to the list of teachers
1	2018-2019	<u>41</u>
2	2019-2020	<u>29</u>
3	2020-2021	<u>22</u>
4	2021-2022	<u>23</u>
5	2022-2023	<u>34</u>

Click here for index page: Index page Page 2 of 10

# **Academic Year : 2018-2019**

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
1	FEMALE	I/C PRIN. MS SWIDDLE D'CUNHA	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
2	FEMALE	DR ALPA UPADHYAY	APPROVED	COMMERCE
3	FEMALE	MS MEGHA JUVEKAR	APPROVED	COMMERCE
4	FEMALE	DR VIJAYA JACQUILINE	APPROVED	COMMERCE
5	FEMALE	DR NEHA GOEL	APPROVED	ECONOMICS
6	FEMALE	MS JANVI BHATIA	APPROVED	BUSINESS LAW
7	FEMALE	DR POONAM KAKKAD	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
8	FEMALE	MS SANGEETHA SHYAM SUNDER	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
9	FEMALE	DR. MONIKA JOHN	APPROVED	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
10	MALE	MR VINAY DUKALE	APPROVED	MATHEMATICS
11	FEMALE	MS GEETA BHATIA	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
12	MALE	MR RISHABH DESAI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
13	FEMALE	MS NILAM GORADIYA	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
14	MALE	DR JIGNESH DALAL	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
15	FEMALE	CA DIYA MUKHARJEE	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
16	FEMALE	DR DIPTI PAREKH	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
17	MALE	MR BINU NAIR	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
18	FEMALE	MS VRUSHALI SHINDE	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
19	FEMALE	MS MARRY PILLAI	FULL TIME	ECONOMICS
20	FEMALE	MS NEHA SANKPAL	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT

#### NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Click here for index page: Index page Page 3 of 10

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
21	FEMALE	MS JALPA GOHIL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
22	FEMALE	MS BHAKTI MANJREKAR	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
23	MALE	MR GEORGE T.	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
24	FEMALE	MS NEELAM A. PATIL	FULL TIME	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
25	FEMALE	MS DEVEEKA SHETTY	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
26	FEMALE	MS PRACHI PAWAR	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
27	FEMALE	MS KIRAN DALANI	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
28	FEMALE	MS VAISHALI MISHRA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
29	FEMALE	MS SHEETAL SONAWANE	FULL TIME	BSC IT
30	FEMALE	MS SUMATHY RAJKUMAR	FULL TIME	BSC IT
31	MALE	MR VIKAS AGRAWAL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
32	FEMALE	MS BHAKTI SAMIT CHAUDHARI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
33	FEMALE	MS SWETA VASHI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
34	FEMALE	MS NIKITA PALAV	FULL TIME	BSC IT
35	FEMALE	MS SANGEETA NAYAK	FULL TIME	BSC IT
36	FEMALE	MS APRANA PANIGRAHY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
37	FEMALE	MS PRATIKSHA RAI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
38	FEMALE	MS GREENA DATTANI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
39	MALE	MR PRADEEP GOTEKAR	FULL TIME	BSC IT
40	FEMALE	MS POOJA JADHAV	FULL TIME	BSC IT
41	FEMALE	MS HUDA MULANI	FULL TIME	BSC IT

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

# Academic Year: 2019-2020

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
1	FEMALE	PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
2	FEMALE	DR. ALPA UPADHYAY	APPROVED	COMMERCE
3	FEMALE	DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR	APPROVED	COMMERCE
4	FEMALE	DR. VIJAYA JACQULINE	APPROVED	COMMERCE
5	FEMALE	DR. POONAM KAKKAD	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
6	FEMALE	DR. NEHA GOEL	APPROVED	ECONOMICS
7	FEMALE	DR. MONICA JOHN	APPROVED	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
8	FEMALE	PROF. SANGEETHA SHYAM SUNDAR	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
9	FEMALE	PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
10	MALE	PROF.VINAY DUKALE	APPROVED	MATHEMATICS
11	MALE	DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR DALAL	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
12	FEMALE	DR. DIPTI PARIKH	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
13	MALE	PROF.RISHABH DESAI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
14	MALE	PROF. BINU PRASANNA NAIR	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
15	FEMALE	PROF.VRUSHALI ANAND SHINDE	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
16	FEMALE	PROF. VISHWAKARMA PRITI	FULL TIME	ECONOMICS
17	FEMALE	PROF. VENUSHRI SHETTY	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
18	FEMALE	PROF. JOSHI KINJAL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
19	MALE	PROF. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
20	FEMALE	PROF. JALPA GOHIL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS
21	FEMALE	PROF. SHETTY DEVEEKA	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
22	FEMALE	PROF. PAWAR PRACHI	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)

#### NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Click here for index page: Index page Page 5 of 10

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
23	FEMALE	PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
24	FEMALE	PROF. SUMATHI RAJKUMAR	FULL TIME	BSC IT
25	MALE	PROF. VIKAS AGARWAL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
26	FEMALE	PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
27	FEMALE	PROF. SANGEETA SUDHIR NAYAK	FULL TIME	BSC IT
28	FEMALE	PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
29	MALE	PROF. GOTEKAR PRADEEP	FULL TIME	BSC IT

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA Click here for index page: <u>Index page</u>

# Academic Year: 2020-2021

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
1	FEMALE	PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
2	FEMALE	DR. ALPA UPADHYAY	APPROVED	COMMERCE
3	FEMALE	PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
4	FEMALE	DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR	APPROVED	COMMERCE
5	MALE	DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR DALAL	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
6	FEMALE	DR. VIJAYA JACQULINE	APPROVED	COMMERCE
7	FEMALE	DR. NEHA GOEL	APPROVED	ECONOMICS
8	FEMALE	PROF. SANGEETHA SHYAM SUNDAR	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
9	MALE	PROF.VINAY DUKALE	APPROVED	MATHEMATICS
10	MALE	PROF. BINU PRASANNA NAIR	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
11	FEMALE	PROF. SHETTY DEVEEKA	FULL TIME	ARTS(BAMMC)
12	FEMALE	PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
13	FEMALE	PROF. SUMATHI RAJKUMAR	FULL TIME	BSC IT
14	MALE	PROF. VIKAS AGARWAL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
15	FEMALE	PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
16	FEMALE	PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
17	MALE	PROF. NIRANJAN BARNWAL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
18	FEMALE	DR. MONICA JOHN	FULL TIME	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
19	MALE	PROF.RISHABH DESAI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
20	FEMALE	PROF. VISHWAKARMA PRITI	FULL TIME	ECONOMICS
21	FEMALE	DR. POONAM KAKKAD	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
22	MALE	PROF. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS

#### NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Click here for index page: Index page Page 7 of 10

# Academic Year: 2021-2022

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
1	FEMALE	PROF.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
2	FEMALE	DR. ALPA UPADHYAY	APPROVED	COMMERCE
3	FEMALE	PROF.CA. DIYA MUKHARJEE	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
4	MALE	DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR DALAL	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
5	FEMALE	DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR	APPROVED	COMMERCE
6	FEMALE	DR. VIJAYA JACQULINE	APPROVED	COMMERCE
7	FEMALE	DR. NEHA GOEL	APPROVED	ECONOMICS
8	FEMALE	DR. POONAM KAKKAD	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
9	MALE	PROF.VINAY DUKALE	APPROVED	MATHEMATICS
10	MALE	PROF. SHUBHAM KAMBLI	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
11	FEMALE	PROF. VAISHALI MISHRA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
12	FEMALE	PROF. APARNA PANIGRAHY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
13	MALE	PROF. MANISH ZALAWADIA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
14	FEMALE	PROF. RUCHA PATIL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
15	FEMALE	PROF. VANDANA SINGH	FULL TIME	BSC IT
16	FEMALE	PROF. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
17	FEMALE	PROF. NEELAM PATIL	FULL TIME	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
18	MALE	PROF.RISHABH DESAI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
19	MALE	PROF.PRATIK KAPOOR	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
20	FEMALE	PROF. NAZNEEN SIDDIQUI	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
21	FEMALE	PROF. KAJOL RATHOD	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
22	FEMALE	PROF.SNEHA MISHRA	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
23	MALE	PROF. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL	FULL TIME	MATHEMATICS

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Click here for index page: <u>Index page</u>

### Academic Year: 2022-2023

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
1	FEMALE	MS.SWIDDLE D'CUNHA	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
2	MALE	DR. JIGNESH ASHOKKUMAR DALAL	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
3	FEMALE	DR. MEGHA JUVEKAR	APPROVED	COMMERCE
4	FEMALE	DR. VIJAYA JACQULINE	APPROVED	COMMERCE
5	FEMALE	DR. NEHA GOEL	APPROVED	ECONOMICS
6	FEMALE	DR. POONAM KAKKAD	APPROVED	MANAGEMENT
7	MALE	MR.VINAY DUKALE	APPROVED	MATHS
8	FEMALE	DR. ALPA UPADHYAY	APPROVED	ACCOUNTANCY
9	MALE	MR. SHUBHAM KAMBLI	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
10	FEMALE	MS. VAISHALI MISHRA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
11	FEMALE	MS. APARNA PANIGRAHY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
12	MALE	MR. MANISH ZALAWADIA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
13	FEMALE	MS. RHUCHA PATIL	FULL TIME	BSC IT
14	FEMALE	MS. VANDANA SINGH	FULL TIME	BSC IT
15	FEMALE	MS. SAYALI PARAB	FULL TIME	BSC IT
16	FEMALE	MS. APARNA JADAV	FULL TIME	BSC IT
17	MALE	MR. VINEET KHAMRAI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
18	FEMALE	MS. HIRAL PARAKHIYA	FULL TIME	BSC IT
19	MALE	MR. SHIVKUMAR CHANDEY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
20	FEMALE	MS. BHAKTI CHAUDHARI	FULL TIME	BSC IT
21	FEMALE	MS.TANVI MORE	FULL TIME	BSC IT
22	FEMALE	MS.JYOTI CHOUDHARY	FULL TIME	BSC IT
23	FEMALE	MS. NEELAM PATIL	FULL TIME	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

KANDIVALI (EAST) – MUMBAI - MAHARASHTRA

Click here for index page: <u>Index page</u>

Sr. No.	Gender	Name	WORKING AS	DEPARTMENT
24	MALE	MR.RISHABH DESAI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
25	FEMALE	MS. AVIS D'CUNHA	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
26	FEMALE	MS. MICHELLE MENEZES	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
27	FEMALE	MS. ZEAL KANANI	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
28	FEMALE	MS. ANGEL CHRISTOPHER	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
29	FEMALE	MS. NILAM GORADIYA	FULL TIME	COMMERCE
30	FEMALE	MS.SNEHA MISHRA	FULL TIME	MANAGEMENT
31	MALE	MR. GEORGE THEKKEVILAYIL	FULL TIME	MATHS
32	FEMALE	MS. BINCY ABRAHAM	FULL TIME	ACCOUNTANCY
33	MALE	MR.RAHUL GAIKWAD	FULL TIME	BMS/BAF
34	FEMALE	MS. BHAVANA SINGH	FULL TIME	BAMMC

Click here for index page: <u>Index page</u>